

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE:KOTTAYAM

No: KV(3)1910/2009 Kottayam, 07.02.2023

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Kottayam Ranked List for the post of Clerk/Cashier (Category No.021/2006) in District Co-operative Bank Kottayam Erratum Notification issuing of reg.
- Ref:- 1. Ranked List No.577/2009/DOK dated 31.12.2009
  - 2. Letter No.DR5-3/5/2019-KPSC dated 02.02.2023 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the provisional inclusion of Smt. Sathi K P, Rank No.85 (Reg. No.200107) in the List II of the Ranked List for selection to the post of Clerk/Cashier (Category Nos.020/2006 & 021/2006) in District Co-operative Bank, Kottayam is made absolute and the entry 'Provisional' noted against their name is deleted from the Ranked List.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List will be read as follows:

LIST II – DIRECT RECRUITMENT FROM ELIGIBLE EMPLOYEES OF MEMBER SOCIETIES/PRIMARY CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES AFFILIATED TO DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE BANK (CATEGORY NO.021/2006).

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name	Community	Date of Birth	Marks of OMR Test		Total	Remarks
85	200107	SATHI K P	SC	18.05.1974	21	-	21	

Entries incorporated in the Note 1 of the Ranked List regarding Reg. No.200107 is deleted from the Ranked List.

The Ranked List No.	577/2009/DOK date	d 31 12 2009 stands	modified to the above ex	vtont
THE NAUKEU LIST NO	))////UU3/IJ/IX UAIE	(1.31.17.7009 Statios	inomiento ine above e	XIPIII.

(By order of the Commission)

MANOJ KUMAR PILLAI K R DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KOTTAYAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kottayam
Approved for issue,
Section Officer